

# CERTIFICATE OF EXAMINATION INNOVATION PATENT

Patent number: 2017101579

The Commissioner of Patents has examined the above innovation patent and certifies the complete specification relating to the innovation patent in accordance with the requirements of the Patents Act 1990, as a ground for the revocation of the innovation patent has not been made out, or any such ground has been removed.

### Name and address of patentee(s):

Building Group Pty Ltd of 45a Metrolink Circuit West CAMPBELLFIELD VIC 3061 Australia

Title of invention:

**DRAINS** 

Name of inventor(s):

Saliba, Kamilo



Dated this 18th day of June 2018

Commissioner of Patents



## **CERTIFICATE OF GRANT**

# INNOVATION PATENT

#### 2017101579

The Commissioner of Patents has granted the above patent on 29 November 2017, and certifies that the following are the particulars of this patent appearing in the Register of Patents:

Name and Address of Patentee(s):

**Building Group Pty Ltd** 

45a Metrolink Circuit West CAMPBELLFIELD VIC 3061 Australia

Name of Actual Inventor(s):

Saliba, Kamilo

Title of Invention:

**DRAINS** 

**Term of Patent:** 

Eight years from 8 November 2017

NOTE: This Innovation Patent cannot be enforced unless and until it has been examined by the Commissioner of Patents and a Certificate of Examination has been issued. See sections 120(1A) and 129A of the Patents Act 1990, set out on the reverse of this document.



Dated this 29th day of November 2017

Commissioner of Patents